YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette You

Sample 1042 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted April 1 - 8, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.9%

1. Currently, about how often do you go out to eat at a restaurant?
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2. Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?

Unaccept-
Acceptable able Not sure

Allow their children to roam freely 5% 90% 5%
Ask for a table near a power outlet to charge their devices 51% 29% 20%
Ask for a to-go container to take home leftovers 93% 3% 4%
Ask for multiple modifications to a menu item 44% 33% 23%
Ask to be seated before their entire party arrives 69% 13% 18%
Ask to split the bill between a large number of people 71% 15% 13%
Ask to taste a bottle of wine before purchasing it 43% 33% 24%
Bring outside food or drinks into the restaurant 14% 71% 15%
Debate menu prices with the staff 8% 84% 8%
Flirt with the staff 23% 57% 20%
Leave a mess at the table, such as spilled drinks or food

crumbs 22% 60% 18%
Leave zero tip after receiving bad service 51% 31% 17%
Occupy a table for an extended period during busy hours 21% 58% 21%
Say they won'’t pay for a dish they didn’t like but ate 4% 90% 6%
Send back a dish that wasn’t made as specified 84% 7% 10%
Show up 15 minutes late to a reservation 17% 66% 17%
Snhap their fingers to get the waiter’s attention 11% 81% 8%
Stay past the restaurant’s closing time 8% 83% 10%
Take an extended period of time to decide what to order 48% 34% 18%
Take photos of their food 75% 13% 12%

3. Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Unaccept-
Acceptable able Not sure

Automatically include a 20% service charge on the bill 19% 70% 11%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

Charge a cancellation fee for reservations not honored
Charge for refills on non-alcoholic beverages

Charge for tap water

Charge to split dishes among multiple guests

Have a no-phone policy at the dining table

Have a policy against children dining in the restaurant
Impose a time limit on how long guests can occupy a table
Not allow adults to order off the children’s menu

Not allow substitutions or modifications to menu items
Not allow reservations

Not be willing to split the bill among multiple guests
Not indicate prices next to items on the menu

Offer discounts to guests who provide positive reviews online

Offer only communal seating rather than private tables
Play music at a high volume

Require each guest to spend a minimum amount
Require formal attire for dining

Use dynamic pricing, in which prices vary based on demand or

time
Use digital menus exclusively, accessible via smartphones
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 1 - 8, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.145 to 6.551, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.821.

1042
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Frequency of Eating at a Restaurant

Currently, about how often do you go out to eat at a restaurant?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A few times a week 16% 19% 13% 18% 26% 8% 14% 16% 15% 17% *

A few times a month 36% 35% 37% 32% 33% 37% 41% 38% 22% 35% *

A few times a year 29% 28% 30% 31% 24% 33% 27% 28% 32% 32% *
Less often 14% 14% 15% 15% 13% 16% 12% 13% 23% 14% *
Never 5% 5% 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (403) (315) (741) (102) (113) (85)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A few times a week 16% 16% 18% 14% 14% 13% 11% 18% 26% 11% 19% 14% 18%
A few times a month 36% 36% 29% 45% 41% 45% 31% 38% 49% 28% 40% 38% 35%
A few times a year 29% 30% 29% 28% 25% 29% 32% 28% 19% 40% 26% 26% 28%
Less often 14% 12% 21% 9% 17% 10% 18% 12% 5% 16% 11% 15% 14%
Never 5% % 5% 4% 3% 4% % 4% 2% 5% 4% 6% 5%
Totals 100% 101%  102%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (355) (380) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (265)




YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2A. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Allow their children to roam freely
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 5% 7% 3% 12% 8% 2% 0% 4% 12% 3% *
Unacceptable 90% 86% 93% 7% 85% 95% 99% 93% 85% 75% *
Not sure 5% 7% 4% 11% 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 21% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (403) (315) (742) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 5% 7% 4% 5% 2% 3% 6% 4% 6% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Unacceptable 90% 88% 88% 93% 94% 94% 88% 90% 92% 87% 91% 90% 89%
Not sure 5% 5% 8% 2% 3% 2% 6% 6% 1% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (354) (381) (306) (393) (380) (447) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (266)




YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2B. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Ask for a table near a power outlet to charge their devices
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 51% 52% 51% 63% 63% 45% 36% 48% 53% 63% *
Unacceptable 29% 30% 29% 19% 21% 34% 42% 33% 23% 21% *
Not sure 20% 18% 21% 18% 17% 21% 22% 19% 24% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (403) (315) (741) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 51% 51% 58% 44% 52% 45% 52% 51% 53% 55% 55% 48% 49%
Unacceptable 29% 28% 25% 36% 28% 33% 27% 31% 29% 30% 26% 29% 32%
Not sure 20% 22% 18% 20% 21% 22% 21% 17% 18% 14% 19% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (355) (380) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (265)




YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2C. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Ask for a to-go container to take home leftovers
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 93% 91% 95% 88% 89% 97% 98% 95% 91% 84% *
Unacceptable 3% 4% 1% 2% 8% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% *
Not sure 4% 4% 3% 10% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 13% *
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (420) (620) (165) (158) (403) (314) (740) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 93% 89% 95% 96% 93% 97% 92% 95% 92% 91% 96% 94% 93%
Unacceptable 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 7% 3% 2% 2% 4%
Not sure 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 1% 5% 3% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (379) (306) (393) (379) (448) (303) (184) (141) (246) (387) (266)




YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2D. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Ask for multiple modifications to a menu item
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 44% 46% 43% 56% 50% 42% 32% 43% 53% 49% *
Unacceptable 33% 34% 32% 19% 27% 36% 49% 34% 33% 26% *
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 26% 23% 22% 19% 23% 14% 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 44% 43% 46% 43% 42% 42% 46% 42% 49% 36% 53% 44% 44%
Unacceptable 33% 34% 27% 38% 33% 36% 31% 36% 34% 34% 24% 35% 36%
Not sure 23% 22% 26% 18% 25% 22% 23% 21% 17% 30% 23% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,042) (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)
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April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2E. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Ask to be seated before their entire party arrives
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 69% 67% 70% 65% 67% 73% 68% 72% 69% 61% *
Unacceptable 13% 14% 12% 13% 11% 14% 14% 12% 16% 16% *
Not sure 18% 19% 18% 22% 22% 13% 18% 17% 16% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,039) (421) (618) (165) (157) (403) (314) (741) (101) (113) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 69% 71% 66% 69% 70% 70% 64% 71% 85% 74% 77% 65% 64%
Unacceptable 13% 11% 12% 16% 14% 14% 14% 13% 9% 11% 8% 13% 18%
Not sure 18% 17% 22% 15% 16% 16% 22% 16% 6% 15% 15% 22% 18%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,039) (354) (381) (304) (394) (879) (445) (304) (185) (141) (247) (385) (266)
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April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2F. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Ask to split the bill between a large number of people
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 71% 70% 73% 78% 69% 70% 70% 72% 76% 67% *
Unacceptable 15% 16% 15% 11% 14% 17% 18% 16% 15% 13% *
Not sure 13% 15% 12% 11% 17% 13% 12% 12% 10% 20% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (157) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 71% 65% 75% 75% 64% 7% 72% 76% 65% 67% 78% 73% 66%
Unacceptable 15% 18% 12% 16% 19% 13% 15% 13% 23% 20% 13% 12% 20%
Not sure 13% 17% 13% 9% 17% 10% 13% 12% 11% 13% 9% 15% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (355) (381) (305) (394) (380) (447) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (266)




YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2G. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Ask to taste a bottle of wine before purchasing it
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 43% 45% 41% 37% 48% 43% 43% 42% 53% 38% *
Unacceptable 33% 34% 33% 29% 34% 35% 34% 34% 28% 35% *
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 33% 18% 23% 23% 24% 19% 27% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (421) (620) (165) (158) (404) (314) (741) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 43% 45% 43% 41% 36% 43% 44% 42% 41% 47% 44% 42% 41%
Unacceptable 33% 34% 31% 35% 40% 31% 33% 34% 32% 35% 28% 35% 34%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 24% 23% 26% 22% 23% 27% 18% 28% 23% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (355) (381) (305) (394) (879) (448) (303) (185) (141) (247) (388) (265)
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April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2H. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Bring outside food or drinks into the restaurant
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 14% 17% 11% 25% 19% 8% 5% 10% 24% 21% *
Unacceptable 71% 71% 72% 52% 63% 81% 85% 75% 61% 66% *
Not sure 15% 12% 17% 23% 18% 11% 10% 15% 14% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (421) (619) (165) (158) (403) (314) (741) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 14% 13% 17% 10% 11% 11% 15% 11% 16% 13% 15% 11% 18%
Unacceptable 71% 74% 64% 7% 75% 76% 70% 72% 7% 74% 73% 71% 69%
Not sure 15% 12% 19% 13% 14% 13% 15% 17% 7% 13% 12% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (353) (381) (306) (392) (380) (446) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (265)
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April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
21. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Debate menu prices with the staff
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 8% 12% 4% 10% 15% 4% 4% 6% 19% 6% *
Unacceptable 84% 81% 88% 78% 75% 90% 92% 88% 71% 80% *
Not sure 8% 8% 8% 12% 10% 6% 5% 6% 11% 14% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,038) (421) (617) (165) (158) (402) (313) (741) (100) (113) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 8% 11% 5% % 6% % 9% 6% 6% 13% 11% 5% 6%
Unacceptable 84% 82% 84% 87% 90% 86% 80% 87% 92% 83% 83% 85% 85%
Not sure 8% % 11% 6% 4% % 11% 8% 2% 4% 6% 10% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,038) (352) (381) (305) (391) (879) (446) (302) (185) (141) (245) (387) (265)
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April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2J. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Flirt with the staff
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 23% 28% 18% 22% 22% 26% 20% 23% 27% 17% *
Unacceptable 57% 50% 64% 52% 55% 57% 65% 59% 56% 55% *
Not sure 20% 22% 18% 26% 23% 17% 15% 18% 17% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (157) (404) (315) (741) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 23% 21% 19% 29% 20% 25% 21% 25% 29% 24% 17% 24% 26%
Unacceptable 57% 61% 55% 57% 62% 58% 57% 57% 57% 57% 64% 56% 54%
Not sure 20% 18% 26% 14% 17% 16% 22% 18% 14% 19% 19% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,041) (355) (380) (306) (393) (380) (448) (304) (184) (141) (247) (387) (266)
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April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2K. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Leave a mess at the table, such as spilled drinks or food crumbs
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 22% 27% 17% 20% 21% 23% 23% 22% 30% 15% *
Unacceptable 60% 57% 63% 63% 57% 62% 59% 62% 45% 62% *
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 17% 22% 15% 18% 16% 26% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (157) (404) (315) (742) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 22% 21% 21% 24% 23% 23% 22% 20% 27% 25% 21% 20% 23%
Unacceptable 60% 60% 57% 65% 61% 62% 57% 63% 63% 57% 64% 61% 59%
Not sure 18% 19% 22% 11% 16% 14% 21% 16% 10% 18% 15% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (355) (380) (306) (394) (380) (447) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2L. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Leave zero tip after receiving bad service
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 51% 55% 47% 58% 47% 48% 52% 51% 58% 56% *
Unacceptable 31% 29% 34% 20% 36% 35% 32% 34% 27% 25% *
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 22% 16% 17% 16% 16% 15% 19% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (422) (618) (165) (158) (402) (315) (740) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 51% 47% 55% 51% 46% 55% 50% 53% 46% 53% 45% 50% 57%
Unacceptable 31% 35% 26% 33% 38% 31% 30% 30% 44% 34% 34% 32% 26%
Not sure 17% 18% 19% 15% 16% 14% 20% 17% 10% 13% 21% 18% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (379) (306) (394) (879) (447) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (265)
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April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2M. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Occupy a table for an extended period during busy hours
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 21% 23% 18% 26% 26% 17% 16% 19% 30% 17% *
Unacceptable 58% 60% 56% 43% 52% 66% 68% 61% 45% 60% *
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 31% 23% 18% 16% 20% 26% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (422) (618) (165) (157) (403) (315) (742) (100) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 21% 23% 22% 17% 22% 16% 24% 18% 19% 15% 25% 18% 26%
Unacceptable 58% 60% 51% 65% 60% 65% 55% 59% 66% 66% 56% 57% 56%
Not sure 21% 17% 28% 18% 18% 19% 21% 23% 14% 19% 19% 25% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (354) (380) (306) (393) (380) (446) (304) (185) (141) (247) (386) (266)
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April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2N. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Say they won’t pay for a dish they didn’t like but ate
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4% 2% 3% 9% 7% *
Unacceptable 90% 90% 90% 82% 91% 91% 93% 92% 86% 79% *
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 11% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 4% 7% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7% 3% 1% 6% 5% 4% 3%
Unacceptable 90% 88% 89% 92% 92% 91% 85% 91% 97% 89% 90% 89% 91%
Not sure 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2% 5% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042) (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)
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April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
20. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Send back a dish that wasn’t made as specified
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 84% 82% 85% 74% 77% 90% 90% 86% 87% 73% *
Unacceptable 7% 8% 6% 11% 7% 6% 3% 6% 9% 6% *
Not sure 10% 10% 9% 15% 16% 4% 7% 8% 5% 22% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (422) (618) (165) (157) (403) (315) (742) (101) (113) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 84% 85% 81% 85% 86% 89% 81% 87% 82% 89% 85% 82% 81%
Unacceptable 7% 7% 6% 7% 6% 3% 7% 2% 14% 5% 4% 8% 9%
Not sure 10% % 13% 8% 8% 8% 12% 11% 4% 6% 11% 10% 10%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (380) (305) (394) (879) (446) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2P. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Show up 15 minutes late to a reservation
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 17% 21% 14% 27% 18% 16% 11% 16% 18% 22% *
Unacceptable 66% 62% 69% 46% 66% 71% 76% 69% 68% 54% *
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 27% 16% 13% 13% 15% 14% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (403) (315) (742) (102) (112) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 17% 22% 15% 16% 21% 14% 14% 19% 24% 21% 18% 15% 18%
Unacceptable 66% 63% 65% 69% 67% 72% 68% 60% 67% 66% 67% 67% 62%
Not sure 17% 15% 20% 15% 13% 14% 18% 21% 9% 13% 14% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,041) (354) (381) (306) (393) (380) (448) (303) (185) (141) (246) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2Q. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Snap their fingers to get the waiter’s attention
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 11% 18% 4% 18% 15% % 6% 10% 20% 10% *
Unacceptable 81% 75% 87% 71% 74% 89% 85% 82% 72% 80% *
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 11% 11% 4% 8% % 9% 10% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 11% 10% 12% 10% 8% 10% 14% 9% 7% 14% 17% 9% %
Unacceptable 81% 83% 7% 83% 86% 81% 78% 82% 87% 81% 77% 82% 83%
Not sure 8% 7% 11% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 6% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042) (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2R. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Stay past the restaurant’s closing time
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 8% 10% 6% 13% 9% 5% 5% % 11% 6% *
Unacceptable 83% 81% 84% 74% 80% 87% 87% 85% 79% 79% *
Not sure 10% 10% 10% 13% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 15% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (422) (618) (165) (157) (404) (314) (741) (102) (113) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% % 8% 8% 11% 6% 8% % 10%
Unacceptable 83% 86% 76% 87% 85% 86% 81% 84% 83% 82% 82% 84% 81%
Not sure 10% 8% 15% 5% 8% 7% 11% 8% 6% 12% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (381) (304) (394) (379) (447) (304) (184) (141) (247) (387) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2S. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Take an extended period of time to decide what to order
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 48% 50% 46% 50% 54% 48% 39% 48% 49% 48% *
Unacceptable 34% 36% 33% 27% 29% 35% 46% 36% 40% 28% *
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 23% 17% 16% 15% 17% 11% 23% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (421) (619) (165) (158) (404) (313) (740) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 48% 48% 47% 49% 46% 48% 47% 47% 50% 44% 53% 48% 48%
Unacceptable 34% 35% 33% 35% 38% 34% 34% 36% 35% 39% 30% 35% 34%
Not sure 18% 17% 20% 15% 16% 18% 19% 18% 14% 18% 17% 18% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (354) (381) (305) (394) (879) (448) (302) (185) (141) (246) (388) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
2T. Acceptability of Restaurant Guest Actions — Take photos of their food
Do you think it is generally acceptable or unacceptable for someone dining at a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 75% 68% 81% 82% 77% 74% 67% 74% 81% 7% *
Unacceptable 13% 18% 8% 6% 11% 15% 20% 15% 6% 9% *
Not sure 12% 14% 11% 12% 12% 11% 13% 11% 13% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 75% 74% 75% 76% 80% 72% 75% 79% 75% 72% 80% 74% 73%
Unacceptable 13% 10% 12% 17% 10% 17% 12% 12% 16% 16% 9% 13% 15%
Not sure 12% 16% 13% 7% 10% 11% 14% 9% 8% 12% 12% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042) (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Automatically include a 20% service charge on the bill
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 19% 20% 19% 20% 23% 17% 16% 18% 18% 18% *
Unacceptable 70% 72% 68% 63% 63% 74% 76% 71% 69% 68% *
Not sure 11% 9% 14% 17% 15% 8% 8% 10% 13% 15% *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (404) (314) (741) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 19% 26% 17% 15% 22% 12% 18% 17% 27% 20% 24% 15% 20%
Unacceptable 70% 62% 68% 80% 66% 82% 71% 73% 64% 71% 64% 73% 68%
Not sure 11% 12% 16% 6% 12% 6% 12% 10% 8% 9% 12% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,041) (355) (380) (306) (394) (379) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (266)




YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Charge a cancellation fee for reservations not honored
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 53% 55% 52% 46% 58% 54% 55% 58% 32% 52% *
Unacceptable 30% 31% 28% 36% 26% 29% 28% 26% 46% 33% *
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 18% 16% 17% 17% 16% 21% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 53% 52% 58% 50% 50% 56% 52% 56% 58% 55% 51% 55% 51%
Unacceptable 30% 29% 26% 34% 32% 28% 27% 32% 31% 31% 29% 28% 33%
Not sure 17% 19% 16% 16% 18% 16% 21% 12% 11% 14% 20% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042) (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Charge for refills on non-alcoholic beverages
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 29% 31% 26% 34% 30% 28% 23% 29% 27% 26% *
Unacceptable 57% 55% 58% 47% 52% 59% 67% 57% 62% 55% *
Not sure 15% 14% 16% 19% 18% 13% 10% 13% 11% 19% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (404) (314) (742) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 29% 30% 30% 26% 30% 26% 26% 29% 35% 40% 30% 22% 30%
Unacceptable 57% 54% 51% 66% 57% 65% 57% 58% 55% 46% 54% 63% 56%
Not sure 15% 16% 19% 9% 13% 9% 17% 13% 10% 14% 16% 15% 14%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (354) (381) (306) (393) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Charge for tap water
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 6% 2% 5% 6% 9% *
Unacceptable 88% 85% 90% 81% 83% 90% 96% 90% 91% 76% *
Not sure 6% 8% 5% 13% 9% 4% 2% 5% 2% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (422) (618) (165) (157) (404) (314) (741) (102) (113) (84)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 6% 7% 6% 3% 4% 5% 6% 2% 11% 7% 8% 4% 5%
Unacceptable 88% 87% 85% 93% 90% 92% 88% 91% 84% 87% 90% 88% 87%
Not sure 6% 7% 9% 3% 5% 3% 6% 7% 5% 6% 3% 8% 8%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (381) (304) (394) (879) (446) (304) (185) (141) (247) (386) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Charge to split dishes among multiple guests
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 23% 27% 19% 17% 22% 23% 29% 24% 25% 18% *
Unacceptable 61% 57% 65% 61% 62% 62% 59% 62% 57% 63% *
Not sure 16% 15% 16% 22% 16% 15% 12% 14% 18% 19% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (404) (314) (742) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 23% 27% 19% 24% 21% 22% 23% 19% 28% 25% 20% 22% 26%
Unacceptable 61% 57% 63% 64% 64% 64% 60% 65% 63% 63% 59% 61% 62%
Not sure 16% 16% 18% 12% 15% 14% 17% 16% 8% 11% 21% 17% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (354) (381) (306) (393) (380) (447) (304) (185) (141) (246) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3F. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Have a no-phone policy at the dining table
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 37% 44% 31% 25% 32% 39% 51% 42% 21% 32% *
Unacceptable 49% 44% 53% 59% 51% 49% 38% 43% 71% 55% *
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 15% 17% 13% 11% 15% 7% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 37% 38% 37% 37% 37% 42% 34% 37% 41% 51% 36% 30% 39%
Unacceptable 49% 50% 47% 50% 49% 45% 50% 49% 51% 42% 45% 54% 48%
Not sure 14% 12% 17% 13% 14% 13% 16% 14% 7% 6% 19% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,042) (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)




YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3G. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Have a policy against children dining in the restaurant
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 39% 44% 35% 34% 37% 39% 46% 41% 39% 37% *
Unacceptable 44% 41% 47% 42% 47% 46% 41% 46% 38% 41% *
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 23% 16% 14% 13% 14% 24% 22% *
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (404) (314) (741) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 39% 40% 33% 46% 43% 43% 33% 40% 51% 45% 37% 36% 42%
Unacceptable 44% 41% 47% 45% 38% 44% 50% 44% 36% 35% 43% 49% 44%
Not sure 16% 19% 20% 9% 19% 13% 18% 16% 12% 20% 20% 14% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (355) (381) (305) (394) (879) (447) (304) (185) (140) (247) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3H. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Impose a time limit on how long guests can occupy a table
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 31% 37% 25% 35% 40% 29% 21% 30% 25% 36% *
Unacceptable 49% 43% 54% 39% 43% 52% 58% 50% 57% 44% *
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 25% 18% 19% 20% 20% 18% 21% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (421) (619) (165) (158) (404) (313) (741) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 31% 33% 30% 31% 32% 30% 26% 35% 43% 37% 30% 25% 38%
Unacceptable 49% 45% 48% 53% 47% 51% 55% 43% 43% 46% 46% 54% 44%
Not sure 20% 22% 22% 15% 20% 19% 19% 22% 14% 17% 24% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (353) (381) (306) (392) (380) (447) (304) (185) (141) (246) (387) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3l. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Not allow adults to order off the children’s menu
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 30% 33% 27% 22% 30% 31% 37% 34% 29% 17% *
Unacceptable 53% 53% 53% 60% 51% 51% 51% 50% 50% 69% *
Not sure 17% 14% 19% 18% 18% 18% 13% 16% 21% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 30% 31% 24% 36% 31% 33% 27% 31% 37% 41% 34% 24% 28%
Unacceptable 53% 53% 54% 52% 55% 54% 53% 54% 51% 44% 52% 54% 58%
Not sure 17% 16% 22% 12% 14% 13% 20% 15% 11% 15% 14% 21% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042) (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3J. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Not allow substitutions or modifications to menu items
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 28% 34% 23% 25% 29% 30% 29% 28% 31% 27% *
Unacceptable 57% 50% 63% 60% 50% 60% 57% 58% 59% 55% *
Not sure 15% 16% 13% 15% 20% 11% 14% 14% 10% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (404) (314) (742) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 28% 30% 28% 27% 30% 30% 27% 32% 34% 32% 30% 25% 30%
Unacceptable 57% 56% 56% 59% 57% 55% 60% 53% 55% 57% 57% 60% 53%
Not sure 15% 14% 17% 13% 13% 15% 13% 15% 12% 12% 13% 16% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (354) (381) (306) (393) (380) (447) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3K. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Not allow reservations
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 54% 61% 49% 49% 52% 55% 61% 59% 43% 42% *
Unacceptable 26% 24% 27% 28% 24% 27% 22% 23% 36% 31% *
Not sure 20% 16% 24% 23% 24% 18% 17% 18% 22% 27% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (421) (619) (165) (158) (403) (314) (740) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 54% 51% 57% 56% 59% 59% 46% 59% 71% 60% 57% 44% 65%
Unacceptable 26% 27% 22% 28% 23% 24% 29% 25% 18% 22% 21% 33% 21%
Not sure 20% 22% 21% 16% 18% 16% 25% 16% 11% 18% 22% 23% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (380) (305) (394) (879) (446) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3L. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Not be willing to split the bill among multiple guests
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 18% 20% 16% 22% 17% 17% 16% 16% 28% 14% *
Unacceptable 70% 68% 71% 61% 71% 72% 72% 74% 62% 60% *
Not sure 13% 12% 13% 17% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 26% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (165) (158) (403) (315) (742) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 18% 23% 14% 16% 22% 14% 19% 14% 21% 22% 20% 12% 22%
Unacceptable 70% 62% 74% 73% 65% 76% 68% 7% 66% 69% 68% 74% 65%
Not sure 13% 15% 12% 11% 12% 10% 13% 9% 13% 9% 12% 14% 13%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,041) (354) (381) (306) (393) (380) (447) (304) (185) (141) (247) (387) (266)

33



YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3M. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Not indicate prices next to items on the menu
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 8% 10% 6% 13% 9% 6% 5% % 15% 10% *
Unacceptable 84% 83% 85% 75% 80% 88% 91% 87% 73% 81% *
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 11% 10% 6% 4% 6% 12% 9% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (420) (620) (165) (158) (403) (314) (740) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 8% 6% 9% 10% 4% 6% 7% 10% 8% 12% 10% 6% 7%
Unacceptable 84% 88% 80% 85% 90% 88% 86% 81% 88% 85% 82% 85% 84%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 5% 7% 6% 7% 9% 4% 3% 8% 9% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (353) (381) (306) (392) (380) (448) (304) (185) (139) (247) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3N. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Offer discounts to guests who provide positive reviews online
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 43% 43% 43% 52% 47% 41% 34% 41% 46% 52% *
Unacceptable 38% 41% 36% 30% 32% 41% 48% 41% 29% 31% *
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 19% 21% 18% 18% 17% 25% 17% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 43% 41% 44% 45% 41% 43% 43% 43% 44% 46% 41% 44% 40%
Unacceptable 38% 42% 35% 38% 44% 38% 36% 40% 44% 37% 40% 35% 43%
Not sure 19% 17% 21% 17% 15% 19% 22% 17% 12% 17% 19% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042) (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
30. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Offer only communal seating rather than private tables
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 30% 37% 24% 34% 34% 28% 26% 31% 27% 30% *
Unacceptable 41% 37% 44% 28% 30% 50% 52% 45% 34% 35% *
Not sure 29% 26% 32% 38% 36% 23% 22% 25% 39% 35% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,041) (422) (619) (164) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (112) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 30% 30% 31% 30% 31% 28% 28% 28% 41% 29% 34% 26% 34%
Unacceptable 41% 42% 35% 47% 43% 46% 40% 45% 39% 42% 42% 42% 37%
Not sure 29% 29% 34% 23% 25% 26% 32% 27% 20% 28% 24% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,041) (355) (380) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (246) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3P. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Play music at a high volume
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 12% 14% 9% 19% 17% 10% 3% 11% 18% 10% *
Unacceptable 7% 76% 78% 67% 63% 82% 93% 80% 71% 75% *
Not sure 11% 10% 13% 14% 20% 8% 4% 10% 11% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (422) (618) (164) (158) (404) (314) (740) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 12% 12% 13% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11% 12% 15% 10% 9% 15%
Unacceptable 7% 76% 74% 82% 79% 81% 78% 75% 81% 2% 81% 79% 73%
Not sure 11% 12% 13% 8% 10% 10% 10% 14% 6% 12% 9% 12% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (380) (305) (394) (378) (448) (303) (185) (141) (247) (387) (265)




YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3Q. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Require each guest to spend a minimum amount
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 12% 16% 9% 17% 11% 12% 10% 10% 23% 9% *
Unacceptable 7% 72% 82% 2% 76% 78% 81% 80% 69% 7% *
Not sure 10% 12% 9% 10% 12% 10% 9% 10% 8% 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (421) (619) (165) (158) (403) (314) (741) (101) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 12% 16% 12% 10% 14% 10% 11% 11% 19% 12% 12% 10% 17%
Unacceptable 77% 75% 74% 83% 78% 82% 78% 80% 71% 74% 77% 78% 76%
Not sure 10% 9% 14% 7% 8% 8% 11% 8% 10% 13% 10% 12% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (380) (305) (394) (378) (447) (304) (185) (141) (247) (386) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3R. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Require formal attire for dining
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 49% 52% 47% 44% 48% 53% 51% 53% 50% 31% *
Unacceptable 33% 30% 35% 36% 36% 27% 34% 33% 27% 41% *
Not sure 18% 18% 18% 20% 16% 19% 15% 14% 23% 28% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,042) (422) (620) (165) (158) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 49% 47% 48% 54% 54% 52% 45% 51% 63% 50% 50% 51% 46%
Unacceptable 33% 32% 34% 32% 29% 33% 32% 36% 27% 31% 35% 30% 37%
Not sure 18% 21% 18% 14% 17% 15% 22% 13% 10% 19% 15% 20% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,042) (355) (381) (306) (394) (380) (448) (304) (185) (141) (247) (388) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3S. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Use dynamic pricing, in which prices vary based on demand or time
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 17% 22% 13% 23% 21% 16% 11% 16% 18% 22% *
Unacceptable 65% 61% 69% 55% 60% 69% 74% 69% 52% 59% *
Not sure 18% 17% 18% 22% 19% 15% 15% 15% 30% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,039) (420) (619) (165) (158) (403) (313) (739) (102) (113) (85)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 17% 15% 19% 18% 12% 17% 16% 21% 15% 21% 15% 17% 17%
Unacceptable 65% 66% 62% 68% 75% 70% 63% 67% 2% 61% 73% 60% 68%
Not sure 18% 19% 20% 14% 13% 13% 21% 12% 12% 18% 12% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,039) (354) (380) (305) (393) (378) (447) (303) (184) (141) (246) (387) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens You
3T. Acceptability of Restaurant Actions — Use digital menus exclusively, accessible via smartphones
Do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable for a restaurant to do the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Acceptable 26% 29% 23% 27% 37% 26% 11% 21% 43% 34% *
Unacceptable 59% 56% 62% 50% 46% 61% 78% 66% 42% 42% *
Not sure 15% 15% 16% 23% 17% 12% 11% 13% 16% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,040) (422) (618) (165) (156) (404) (315) (742) (102) (113) (83)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Acceptable 26% 33% 21% 24% 29% 22% 25% 25% 28% 28% 24% 26% 24%
Unacceptable 59% 52% 60% 66% 58% 67% 57% 61% 61% 59% 61% 57% 59%
Not sure 15% 15% 20% 11% 13% 11% 18% 14% 11% 12% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,040) (355) (380) (305) (394) (380) (447) (303) (185) (141) (247) (386) (266)




YouGov Survey: Restaurant Etiquette
April 1 - 8, 2024 - 1042 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

April 1 - 8, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to March 15, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution at
that time (33% Democratic, 28% Republican). The weights range
from 0.145 to 6.551, with a mean of 1 and a standard deviation of
0.821.

1042
=+ 3.9% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You
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